
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3616
ANSWERED ON:13.02.2014
BILATERAL FLYING RIGHTS
Sivakumar Alias J.K. Ritheesh Shri K.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to enhance the bilateral flying rights and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) the details of the countries with whom the Government is planning to enhance the bilateral flying rights?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI K. C. VENUGOPAL)

(a) : At present there is no plan of Government to enhance the bilateral flying rights with any country. The Government has not chalked out any plan on its own to enhance the bilateral rights.

(b): Does not arise.
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